










Account Number String  = XXX‐XXX‐XXX‐XXX‐XXX‐XXXX

Code Fund Cost Category/Activity Code Fund Cost Category/Activity
101.101.000 General Fund Legislative/Council 203.478.000 Local Streets Winter Maint
101.172.000 General Fund Executive/Manager 203.580.000 Local Streets Admin/Engineering
101.215.000 General Fund Clerk 203.901.444 Local Streets Capital Improvements ‐ Sidewalks
101.247.000 General Fund Board of Review 203.901.463 Local Streets Capital Improvements ‐ Streets
101.253.000 General Fund Finance  205.301.000 Public Safety Police
101.257.000 General Fund Assessing 205.336.000 Public Safety Fire
101.262.000 General Fund Elections 205.901.301 Public Safety Capital Outlay ‐ Police
101.265.000 General Fund City Hall/General Government 205.906.000 Public Safety Debt Service
101.266.000 General Fund Attorney 205.966.000 Public Safety Transfers Out
101.371.000 General Fund Building/Code Enforcement 248.728.000 Downtown Development Operations
101.441.000 General Fund Public Works 248.728.111 Downtown Development Building Operations 111 Mill
101.567.000 General Fund Cemetery 248.906.000 Downtown Development Debt Service
101.701.000 General Fund Planning 248.966.000 Downtown Development Transfers Out
101.728.000 General Fund Economic & Community Dev 271.790.000 Library Operations
101.729.000 General Fund Industrial Park 271.901.790 Library Capital Outlay ‐ Library
101.732.000 General Fund Blight Removal 271.966.000 Library Transfers Out
101.735.000 General Fund Community Promotion 431.966.000 Water Supply Replacement Transfers Out
101.758.000 General Fund Pool 432.901.000 EPA‐Water Supply Construction Captial Improvements ‐ Water
101.770.000 General Fund Parks Maintenance 445.966.000 Public Improvement Fund Transfers Out
101.901.265 General Fund Capital Outlay ‐ City Hall 455.901.000 Construction ‐ W/S Bonds Capital Improvements ‐ Water
101.901.441 General Fund Capital Outlay ‐ Public Works 456.901.000 DWSRF Water Improvements Capial Improvements ‐ Water
101.901.567 General Fund Capital Outlay ‐ Cemetery 582.582.000 Electric Fund Electric Operations
101.901.758 General Fund Capital Outlay ‐ Pool 582.901.000 Electric Fund Capital Expenses/Projects
101.901.770 General Fund Capital Outlay ‐ Parks 582.906.000 Electric Fund Debt Service
101.906.000 General Fund Debt Service 582.966.000 Electric Fund Transfers Out
101.966.000 General Fund Transfers Out 590.537.000 Sewer  Sewer Plant Operations
202.444.000 Major Streets Sidewalk Maint 590.538.000 Sewer Sewer Main Maintenance
202.463.000 Major Streets Routine Maint‐ Streets 590.538.890 Sewer Sewer Prison/Bar Screen Maint
202.473.000 Major Streets Routine Maint ‐ Bridges 590.538.891 Sewer Sewer Pine River Maint
202.474.000 Major Streets Traffic Service ‐ Maint 590.538.892 Sewer Sewer Bethany Maint
202.478.000 Major Streets Winter Maint 590.901.000 Sewer Capital Expenses/Projects
202.480.487 Major Streets MDOT Surface maint 590.906.000 Sewer Debt Service
202.480.488 Major Streets MDOT Sweeping & Flushing 590.966.000 Sewer Transfers Out
202.480.490 Major Streets MDOT Trees & Shrubs 591.536.000 Water Water Operations/Maint
202.480.491 Major Streets MDOT Drain & Ditches 591.536.899 Water Outside City Connection Projects
202.480.494 Major Streets MDOT Traffic Signals 591.901.000 Water Capital Expenses/Projects
202.480.497 Major Streets MDOT Winter Maint 591.906.000 Water Debt Service
202.580.000 Major Streets Admin/Engineering 591.966.000 Water Transfers Out
202.901.444 Major Streets Capital Improvements ‐ Sidewalks 596.528.000 Solid Waste Fund Operations
202.901.463 Major Streets Capital Improvements ‐ Streets 596.966.000 Solid Waste Fund Transfers Out
202.901.473 Major Streets Capital Improvements ‐ Bridges 661.443.000 Motor Pool Operations
202.966.000 Major Streets Transfers Out 661.901.000 Motor Pool Capital Expenses
203.444.000 Local Streets Sidewalk Maint 662.301.000 Police Motor Pool Operations
203.463.000 Local Streets Routine Maint ‐ Streets 662.901.301 Police Motor Pool Capital Expenses
203.474.000 Local Streets Traffic Service ‐ Maint 715.000.000 Gratiot Downtown Art Banner Operations

775.000.000 Micchigan Public Power Rate Payers Operations

Updated: 01/2024

Deciphering Account Coding

The first 3 digits of the account codes tell you what fund and then the next 6 digits indicate cost activity categories being coded to.  Any remaining digits point off more specific line item details 
and specific grant or project coding

































BUILDING INSPECTOR/CODE ENFORCEMENT 
Enclosed

No Activity

Not Available

CEMETERY REPORT
Enclosed

No Activity

Not Available

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
Enclosed

Not Available

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT / DDA

Enclosed

Not Available

ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
Enclosed

Not Available

FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Enclosed

Not Available

POLICE DEPARTMENT
Enclosed

Not Available

PUBLIC SERVICES DIRECTOR
Enclosed

Not Available

WATER AND SEWER DATA REPORT

Enclosed

Not Available

MONTHLY DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS



























   
 

                           City of St. Louis - Finance Department  
                       Monthly Report – April 11, 2024 
                           Submitted by:  Bobbie Marr, Finance Director/Treasurer       
                   Page 1 of 1  
                                                                                                     

 
Budget 24-25 data gathering continues.  Primary goal is sustaining services at level folks are accustomed to.  
We are also fortunate to have to get things scheduled out for the 23 Million plus water projects that we were 
awarded the grant on.  Now is the time to add in projects or programs for the upcoming year if desired. 
 
Recently we have begun a deep dive on our cyber security preparedness and management of network 
systems.  We have a lot of improvements that we need to be able to hold out the safety and integrity of our 
system.  Trying to work those into the upcoming budget 
 
 
 
 
Additional Pages: 
• Utility Shut-Off Statistics  • Web-Site & Credit Card Use  • Cash Summary- Operating Vs 

Restricted 
 

• Cash Summary – Banking 
Institution 
 

 

• Budget to Actual Summaries – 
Governmental Funds 

• Payroll Summary – fiscal year 
 

 



UTILITY SHUT OFF STATISTICS
 

Month
Water Shut 

off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

Water Shut 
off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

Water Shut 
off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

July 9 38 17 11 11 27 8 13 13 36 36 6

Aug 10 32 4 8

No shut off‐ 
watermain 

break 29 10 18 18 46 10 12
Sept 18 57 15 25 11 37 10 17 18 53 13 9

Oct 18 51 9 17 30 51 14 18

No shut off ‐ 
Prospect 
project 50 11 12

Nov

No shut off‐ 
watermain 

break 46

No shut off‐ 
Elec. staff 
unavailable 9 1 36 12 13 5 32 14 14

Dec 23 49 19 13 13 35 3 9 3

Jan 12 18 53 9 18 9 46
Non due to 
cold temp 9

Feb 15 47
None due to 
cold temp 14 12 41

None due to 
cold temp 15

Non due to 
cold temp 35

Non due to 
cold temp 9

Mar 14 36 14 12 10 34 10 17 7 33 12 7
Apr In process 21 61 11 15 19 45 19 10
May 16 37 5 11 19 49 10 11
June 11 33 14 11 6 25 9 11

Average 15.3 44.5 13.0 13.4 14.0 39.5 9.6 14.6 12.7 45.0 14.9 9.4

 

Month
Water Shut 

off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

Water Shut 
off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

Water Shut 
off

Door 
Knockers 
issued 

Electric Shut 
off

Payment 
Extensions 
Granted

July
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 52 20 19 17 56 15 11 18 55 16 12

Aug
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 50 15 7 14 35 6 7 14 39 10 4

Sept
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 39 17 9 18 45 18 12 10 38 12 17

Oct
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 54 13 6 18 44 18 12 14 47 8 16

Nov
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 58

No Shut off 
Covid‐19 9

None due to 
cold temp 45

None due to 
cold temp 13 19 55

None due to 
cold temp 12

Dec
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 45

No Shut off 
Covid‐19 13 7 51 19 9 19 44 16 8

Jan
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 52 13 5 11 32 9 11 8 29 9 12

Feb
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 45

Non due to 
cold temp 2 11 33 7 14

None due to 
cold temp 47 17 10

Mar
No Shut off 
Covid‐19 48 9 5 14 37 10 7 7 36 12 7

Apr 16 48 11 1 16 37 5 14
May 15 51 15 3 16 33 12 12

June 9 33 14 6

None due to 
project in 
Evergreen 41 14 9

Average 13.3 47.9 14.1 7.1 13.8 42.0 12.8 10.7 14.1 41.8 11.9 11.1

No shut offs due to COVID‐19
No shut offs due to COVID‐19

No shut off ‐ staff unavailable

No shut off due to cold temp

2021‐22

No shut offs due to COVID‐19

2022‐23

2020‐21 2019‐20

2023‐24

2018‐19



Utility
Misc Rec/ 
Building

Property 
& Tax

Cemetery 
Search Total

Utility & 
Misc Taxes Utility

Misc Rec/ 
Building

Property 
& Tax

Cemetery 
Search Total

Utility & 
Misc Taxes

June /July  308          47             415          41              811          366          17             56             June /July  298          39             437          12                786          347          9               35            
July /Aug  293          68             478          9                848          391          21             39             July /Aug  282          59             645          114              1,100       353          5               40            
Aug /Sept  486          77             653          11              1,227       622          21             63             Aug /Sept  488          72             751          8                  1,319       547          26             71            
Sept /Oct  365          45             375          2                787          405          6               67             Sept /Oct  302          56             439          11                808          369          12             47            
Oct /Nov  447          70             542          6                1,065       618          2               69             Oct /Nov  303          50             378          14                745          377          2               38            
Nov /Dec  362          48             440          20              870          341          18             49             Nov /Dec  406          54             538          7                  1,005       485          10             69            
Dec /Jan  408          48             459          95              1,010       584          19             59             Dec /Jan  274          38             372          37                721          344          24             50            
Jan /Feb  351          41             515          10              917          299          13             47             Jan /Feb  409          68             650          25                1,152       589          29             55            
Feb /Mar  345          51             570          1                967          456          24             75             Feb /Mar  325          65             546          14                950          481          17             53            
Mar /Apr  389          63             531          3                986          413          ‐                53             Mar /Apr  321          43             469          13                846          336          1               33            
Apr /May  ‐                Apr /May  326          62             447          78                913          413          ‐                40            
May /June  ‐                May /June  467          55             552          97                1,171       592          ‐                68            

Utility
Misc Rec/ 
Building

Property 
& Tax

Cemetery 
Search Total

Utility & 
Misc Taxes Utility

Misc Rec/ 
Building

Property 
& Tax

Cemetery 
Search Total

Utility & 
Misc Taxes

June /July  364          3               689          9                1,065       569          5               63             June /July  288          73             536          169              1,066       434          8               32            
July /Aug  230          40             709          1                980          267          9               34             July /Aug  223          99             430          2                  754          250          5               33            
Aug /Sept  234          51             501          40              826          486          32             53             Aug /Sept  260          148          311          57                776          276          11             30            
Sept /Oct  356          40             629          87              1,112       318          6               36             Sept /Oct  319          213          143          11                686          428          11             69            
Oct /Nov  252          44             433          ‐                 729          308          1               33             Oct /Nov  252          114          229          5                  600          276          6               41            
Nov /Dec  365          49             553          4                971          509          14             45             Nov /Dec  216          24             415          4                  659          307          5               9              
Dec /Jan  258          29             351          127            765          325          13             29             Dec /Jan  313          34             867          16                1,230       479          18             11            
Jan /Feb  281          40             543          11              875          357          18             30             Jan /Feb  276          62             1,070       9                  1,417       317          21             21            
Feb /Mar  272          32             457          15              776          430          20             49             Feb /Mar  225          53             575          3                  856          398          40             29            
Mar /Apr  306          33             428          31              798          526          ‐                54             Mar /Apr  324          59             565          64                1,012       537          4               50            
Apr /May  284          37             376          5                702          350          ‐                38             Apr /May  256          42             422          85                805          304          ‐                30            
May /June  342          58             432          18              850          508          ‐                52             May /June  250          42             381          29                702          339          ‐                25            

WEB‐SITE & CREDIT CARD USE STATISTICS

2022‐2023

BS&A Web Views of Records Web Payments  Credit 
Card use 
at City 

2023‐2024

BS&A Web Views of Records Web Payments  Credit 
Card use 
at City 

2020‐2021

BS&A Web Views of Records Web Payments  Credit 
Card use 
at City 

2021‐2022

BS&A Web Views of Records Web Payments  Credit 
Card use 
at City 



OPERATING VS RESTRICTED CASH/INVESTMENT LISTING

ACCOUNT BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS 1/2Page:04/11/2024 02:37 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2024

PERIOD
BALANCE
DR (CR)

CR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024

DR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024
PREVIOUS MONTH

BALANCEDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

OPERATING CASH
180,046.53 306,541.53 216,932.05 269,656.01 GENERAL FUND OPERATING CASH (P)101.000.000.001.005
13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 PURCHASE CARDS101.000.000.001.009

100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 CITY HALL CHANGE DRAWERS101.000.000.004.000
50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 CIVIL INFRAC-PETTY CASH101.000.000.004.003
63.00 0.00 0.00 63.00 PETTY CASH - CITY POOL101.000.000.004.004

309,891.41 243,439.46 244,993.15 308,337.72 PAYROLL CASH101.000.000.007.000
1,066,955.39 4,486.04 48,826.80 1,022,614.63 MAJOR STREETS OPERATING CASH (P)202.000.000.001.005
1,137,341.80 3,227.83 20,888.19 1,119,681.44 LOCAL STREETS OPERATING CASH (P)203.000.000.001.005

(22,543.37)68,152.51 1,175.03 44,434.11 PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING CASH (P)205.000.000.001.005
170,148.04 5,635.09 2,414.91 173,368.22 DDA OPERATING CASH (P)248.000.000.001.005
143,484.48 14,622.31 670.68 157,436.11 LIBRARY OPERATING CASH (P)271.000.000.001.005

50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 LIBRARY PETTY CASH271.000.000.004.000
30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 LIBRARY CHANGE BOX271.000.000.004.002

1,636,460.76 332,578.43 468,429.25 1,500,609.94 ELECTRIC FUND OPERATING CASH (P)582.000.000.001.005
674,407.94 360,501.45 170,558.85 864,350.54 SEWER FUND OPERATING CASH (P)590.000.000.001.005
827,637.84 108,890.72 232,286.13 704,242.43 WATER FUND OPERATING CASH (P)591.000.000.001.005
89,752.07 26,294.79 38,475.69 77,571.17 SOLID WASTE FUND OPERATING CASH (P)596.000.000.001.005

275,537.10 91,577.62 29,013.49 338,101.23 MOTORPOOL OPERATING CASH (P)661.000.000.001.005
74,778.23 1,505.81 3,045.42 73,238.62 PD EQUIPMENT CASH (P)662.000.000.001.005

6,577,691.22 1,567,453.59 1,477,709.64 6,667,435.17 Net OPERATING CASH

RESTRICTED USE
829.73 0.00 277.20 552.53 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE (P)151.000.000.001.005

23,973.23 0.00 109.63 23,863.60 CEMETERY TRUST INVEST (MC)151.000.000.001.006
230,240.46 0.00 0.00 230,240.46 CD - CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE151.000.000.003.000

730.27 0.00 1.98 728.29 LIBRARY GIFTS & MEMORIALS (P)271.000.000.006.000
79,970.53 0.00 217.23 79,753.30 LIBRARY RESTRICTED GIFTS & MEM (P)271.000.000.017.008

203,459.07 0.00 552.40 202,906.67 WATER SUPPLY CASH (P)431.000.000.001.005
1,509,321.53 0.00 6,902.32 1,502,419.21 WATER SUPPLY REPLACE INVESTMENT (MC)431.000.000.001.006

(1,758.00)1,758.00 0.00 0.00 EPA WATER SUPPLY PROJ CASH (P)432.000.000.001.005
(437,819.25)202,052.50 0.00 (235,766.75)DWSRF IMPROVEMENTS (P)456.000.000.001.005

29,581.00 0.00 0.00 29,581.00 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (P)582.000.000.001.075
32,867.86 0.00 89.17 32,778.69 RESTRICTED CASH BONDS- P582.000.000.006.000

128,936.80 0.00 589.66 128,347.14 BOND RESERVE (MC)582.000.000.017.007
688,636.68 0.00 3,149.20 685,487.48 SEWER EQUIPMENT RESERVE590.000.000.017.005

9,579.00 0.00 0.00 9,579.00 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (P)591.000.000.001.075
47,500.00 0.00 0.00 47,500.00 RESTRICTED CASH591.000.000.006.001

234,417.62 0.00 0.00 234,417.62 RESTRICTED CASH REPLACEMENT (P)591.000.000.006.002

2,780,466.53 203,810.50 11,888.79 2,972,388.24 Net RESTRICTED USE

FUND STABLIZATION/SAVINGS FUTURE PROJECTS
1,083,815.40 0.00 4,956.40 1,078,859.00 GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT/SAVINGS101.000.000.017.000

42,619.69 0.00 285.77 42,333.92 RESTRICTED CASH - CEMETERY ROADS101.000.000.017.276
702,895.41 0.00 3,214.43 699,680.98 LIBRARY INVEST BLDG  (MC)271.000.000.001.006
75,831.97 0.00 206.02 75,625.95 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS CASH (P)445.000.000.001.005

1,457,779.37 0.00 6,666.62 1,451,112.75 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SAVINGS (MC)445.000.000.001.006
4,037,601.46 0.00 18,464.45 4,019,137.01 ELECTRIC RESERVES  (MC)582.000.000.001.007

776,018.33 0.00 2,107.25 773,911.08 ELECTRIC RESERVES (P)582.000.000.001.010
104,726.41 0.00 41.59 104,684.82 BOND & INT REDEMPTION ACCT (MERC)590.000.000.001.007
91,993.89 0.00 0.00 91,993.89 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT590.000.000.003.000
46,921.99 0.00 0.00 46,921.99 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT591.000.000.003.000

954,679.92 0.00 4,365.90 950,314.02 WATER RESERVE591.000.000.017.005
626,639.39 0.00 1,701.57 624,937.82 MP CASH SET ASIDE FOR EQUIP (P)661.000.000.006.000

10,001,523.23 0.00 42,010.00 9,959,513.23 Net FUND STABLIZATION/SAVINGS FUTURE PROJECTS

FIDUCIARY - MAINTAINED FOR OTHERS
91.01 0.00 0.36 90.65 INSURANCE ESCROW ACCT (MC)101.000.000.001.011
53.08 0.00 0.00 53.08 CASH - GARDEN CLUB (P)101.000.000.005.000

197,643.09 376,907.48 250,414.46 324,136.11 FIRE OPERATING CASH - (COM)206.000.000.001.001
105,936.94 0.00 0.00 105,936.94 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT206.000.000.003.000
189,420.19 250,000.00 1,752.34 437,667.85 FIRE EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDS (MC)206.000.000.006.003
11,745.28 15,155.40 14,497.40 12,403.28 PAYROLL CASH206.000.000.007.000
65,780.29 948.94 1,971.81 64,757.42 SLIPR CHECKING (COM)288.000.000.001.000

426,929.58 94,055.29 134,111.36 386,873.51 OPERATING CASH  - (COM)597.000.000.001.001
0.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 CASH HELD BY STL - CC RECEIPTS (P)597.000.000.001.005

237,486.77 0.00 0.00 237,486.77 SAVINGS-EQUIP REPLACEMENT (COM)597.000.000.002.000
4,490,192.34 0.00 20,534.19 4,469,658.15 INVEST-MICLASS-EQUIP REPLACEMENT597.000.000.017.000

9,519.12 59,812.56 2,811.11 66,520.57 TAX COLLECTION/DISTRIBUTION CASH (COM)703.000.000.001.005
2,561.31 0.00 250.00 2,311.31 CASH - DOWNTOWN BANNER PROJ  (P)715.000.000.001.005
2,591.84 2,764.80 2,464.80 2,891.84 CASH DUE TO BETHANY (P)741.000.000.001.005
3,968.26 0.00 0.34 3,967.92 RATE PAYERS CHECKING775.000.000.001.020

10,076.20 0.00 1.28 10,074.92 RATE PAYERS SAVINGS775.000.000.001.021

5,753,995.30 799,734.47 428,899.45 6,124,830.32 Net FIDUCIARY - MAINTAINED FOR OTHERS



OPERATING VS RESTRICTED CASH/INVESTMENT LISTING

ACCOUNT BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS 2/2Page:04/11/2024 02:37 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2024

PERIOD
BALANCE
DR (CR)

CR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024

DR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024
PREVIOUS MONTH

BALANCEDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

25,113,676.28 2,570,998.56 1,960,507.88 25,724,166.96 Total - All Funds:



CASH & INVESTMENT LISTING BY BANKING INSTITUTION

ACCOUNT BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS 1/2Page:04/11/2024 02:38 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2024

END BALANCE
03/31/2024

CR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024

DR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024
PREVIOUS MONTH

BALANCEDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

CASH ON HAND
100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 CITY HALL CHANGE DRAWERS101.000.000.004.000
50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 CIVIL INFRAC-PETTY CASH101.000.000.004.003
63.00 0.00 0.00 63.00 PETTY CASH - CITY POOL101.000.000.004.004
50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 LIBRARY PETTY CASH271.000.000.004.000
30.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 LIBRARY CHANGE BOX271.000.000.004.002

293.00 0.00 0.00 293.00 Net CASH ON HAND

COMMERCIAL BANK
180,046.53 306,541.53 216,932.05 269,656.01 GENERAL FUND OPERATING CASH (P)101.000.000.001.005
13,500.00 0.00 0.00 13,500.00 PURCHASE CARDS101.000.000.001.009

309,891.41 243,439.46 244,993.15 308,337.72 PAYROLL CASH101.000.000.007.000
829.73 0.00 277.20 552.53 CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE (P)151.000.000.001.005

1,066,955.39 4,486.04 48,826.80 1,022,614.63 MAJOR STREETS OPERATING CASH (P)202.000.000.001.005
1,137,341.80 3,227.83 20,888.19 1,119,681.44 LOCAL STREETS OPERATING CASH (P)203.000.000.001.005

(22,543.37)68,152.51 1,175.03 44,434.11 PUBLIC SAFETY OPERATING CASH (P)205.000.000.001.005
170,148.04 5,635.09 2,414.91 173,368.22 DDA OPERATING CASH (P)248.000.000.001.005
143,484.48 14,622.31 670.68 157,436.11 LIBRARY OPERATING CASH (P)271.000.000.001.005

730.27 0.00 1.98 728.29 LIBRARY GIFTS & MEMORIALS (P)271.000.000.006.000
79,970.53 0.00 217.23 79,753.30 LIBRARY RESTRICTED GIFTS & MEM (P)271.000.000.017.008

203,459.07 0.00 552.40 202,906.67 WATER SUPPLY CASH (P)431.000.000.001.005
(1,758.00)1,758.00 0.00 0.00 EPA WATER SUPPLY PROJ CASH (P)432.000.000.001.005
75,831.97 0.00 206.02 75,625.95 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS CASH (P)445.000.000.001.005

(437,819.25)202,052.50 0.00 (235,766.75)DWSRF IMPROVEMENTS (P)456.000.000.001.005
1,636,460.76 332,578.43 468,429.25 1,500,609.94 ELECTRIC FUND OPERATING CASH (P)582.000.000.001.005

776,018.33 0.00 2,107.25 773,911.08 ELECTRIC RESERVES (P)582.000.000.001.010
29,581.00 0.00 0.00 29,581.00 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (P)582.000.000.001.075
32,867.86 0.00 89.17 32,778.69 RESTRICTED CASH BONDS- P582.000.000.006.000

674,407.94 360,501.45 170,558.85 864,350.54 SEWER FUND OPERATING CASH (P)590.000.000.001.005
827,637.84 108,890.72 232,286.13 704,242.43 WATER FUND OPERATING CASH (P)591.000.000.001.005

9,579.00 0.00 0.00 9,579.00 CUSTOMER DEPOSITS (P)591.000.000.001.075
47,500.00 0.00 0.00 47,500.00 RESTRICTED CASH591.000.000.006.001

234,417.62 0.00 0.00 234,417.62 RESTRICTED CASH REPLACEMENT (P)591.000.000.006.002
89,752.07 26,294.79 38,475.69 77,571.17 SOLID WASTE FUND OPERATING CASH (P)596.000.000.001.005

275,537.10 91,577.62 29,013.49 338,101.23 MOTORPOOL OPERATING CASH (P)661.000.000.001.005
626,639.39 0.00 1,701.57 624,937.82 MP CASH SET ASIDE FOR EQUIP (P)661.000.000.006.000
74,778.23 1,505.81 3,045.42 73,238.62 PD EQUIPMENT CASH (P)662.000.000.001.005

8,255,245.74 1,771,264.09 1,482,862.46 8,543,647.37 Net COMMERCIAL BANK

MICHIGAN CLASS
1,083,815.40 0.00 4,956.40 1,078,859.00 GENERAL FUND INVESTMENT/SAVINGS101.000.000.017.000

23,973.23 0.00 109.63 23,863.60 CEMETERY TRUST INVEST (MC)151.000.000.001.006
702,895.41 0.00 3,214.43 699,680.98 LIBRARY INVEST BLDG  (MC)271.000.000.001.006

1,509,321.53 0.00 6,902.32 1,502,419.21 WATER SUPPLY REPLACE INVESTMENT (MC)431.000.000.001.006
1,457,779.37 0.00 6,666.62 1,451,112.75 PUBLIC IMPROVEMENTS SAVINGS (MC)445.000.000.001.006
4,037,601.46 0.00 18,464.45 4,019,137.01 ELECTRIC RESERVES  (MC)582.000.000.001.007

128,936.80 0.00 589.66 128,347.14 BOND RESERVE (MC)582.000.000.017.007
104,726.41 0.00 41.59 104,684.82 BOND & INT REDEMPTION ACCT (MERC)590.000.000.001.007
688,636.68 0.00 3,149.20 685,487.48 SEWER EQUIPMENT RESERVE590.000.000.017.005
954,679.92 0.00 4,365.90 950,314.02 WATER RESERVE591.000.000.017.005

10,692,366.21 0.00 48,460.20 10,643,906.01 Net MICHIGAN CLASS

HUNTINGTON BANK/UMBAUGH
42,619.69 0.00 285.77 42,333.92 RESTRICTED CASH - CEMETERY ROADS101.000.000.017.276

230,240.46 0.00 0.00 230,240.46 CD - CEMETERY PERPETUAL CARE151.000.000.003.000
91,993.89 0.00 0.00 91,993.89 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT590.000.000.003.000
46,921.99 0.00 0.00 46,921.99 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT591.000.000.003.000

411,776.03 0.00 285.77 411,490.26 Net HUNTINGTON BANK/UMBAUGH

FIDUCIARY ACCOUNTS MAINTAINED FOR OTHERS
91.01 0.00 0.36 90.65 INSURANCE ESCROW ACCT (MC)101.000.000.001.011
53.08 0.00 0.00 53.08 CASH - GARDEN CLUB (P)101.000.000.005.000

197,643.09 376,907.48 250,414.46 324,136.11 FIRE OPERATING CASH - (COM)206.000.000.001.001
105,936.94 0.00 0.00 105,936.94 CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT206.000.000.003.000
189,420.19 250,000.00 1,752.34 437,667.85 FIRE EQUIPMENT RESERVE FUNDS (MC)206.000.000.006.003
11,745.28 15,155.40 14,497.40 12,403.28 PAYROLL CASH206.000.000.007.000
65,780.29 948.94 1,971.81 64,757.42 SLIPR CHECKING (COM)288.000.000.001.000

426,929.58 94,055.29 134,111.36 386,873.51 OPERATING CASH  - (COM)597.000.000.001.001
0.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 CASH HELD BY STL - CC RECEIPTS (P)597.000.000.001.005

237,486.77 0.00 0.00 237,486.77 SAVINGS-EQUIP REPLACEMENT (COM)597.000.000.002.000
4,490,192.34 0.00 20,534.19 4,469,658.15 INVEST-MICLASS-EQUIP REPLACEMENT597.000.000.017.000

9,519.12 59,812.56 2,811.11 66,520.57 TAX COLLECTION/DISTRIBUTION CASH (COM)703.000.000.001.005
2,561.31 0.00 250.00 2,311.31 CASH - DOWNTOWN BANNER PROJ  (P)715.000.000.001.005
2,591.84 2,764.80 2,464.80 2,891.84 CASH DUE TO BETHANY (P)741.000.000.001.005



CASH & INVESTMENT LISTING BY BANKING INSTITUTION

ACCOUNT BALANCE REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS 2/2Page:04/11/2024 02:38 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2024

END BALANCE
03/31/2024

CR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024

DR ACTIVITY FOR
MONTH 

03/31/2024
PREVIOUS MONTH

BALANCEDESCRIPTIONGL NUMBER

3,968.26 0.00 0.34 3,967.92 RATE PAYERS CHECKING775.000.000.001.020
10,076.20 0.00 1.28 10,074.92 RATE PAYERS SAVINGS775.000.000.001.021

5,753,995.30 799,734.47 428,899.45 6,124,830.32 Net FIDUCIARY ACCOUNTS MAINTAINED FOR OTHERS

25,113,676.28 2,570,998.56 1,960,507.88 25,724,166.96 Total - All Funds:



GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES SUMMARY
Calculations as of 03/31/2024

04/11/2024 02:42 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis

Page: 1/3BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS

BUDGET
REMAINING

(OVER)

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/24

2022-23
ACTIVITY

DESCRIPTION

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION
AND
DEPARTMENT

Fund: 101 GENERAL FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUES

(9,629.00)837,558847,187813,365TAXES401
415,901FEDERAL GRANTS501

264,518.00768,625504,107752,321STATE GRANTS539
250,674.00747,087496,413737,233CHARGES FOR SERVICES600
(24,656.00)41,70066,35669,009INTEREST & RENTS664
(11,102.00)8,70019,80218,831OTHER REVENUE672

20,694OTHER FINANCING SOURCES690
21,281.0044,60123,32050,036LICENSES & PERMITS475

491,086.002,448,2711,957,1852,877,390TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
15,698.0028,54512,84722,027CITY COUNCIL101.000

(89,641.00)73,027162,66850,557CITY MANAGER172.000
11,688.0036,34324,65540,425CLERK215.000
1,237.002,9901,7531,637BOARD OF REVIEW247.000

41,087.0096,01354,92674,652TREASURER/FINANCE DEPT253.000
160,904.00215,75054,84673,280ASSESSING257.000

2,383.0024,79322,41024,570ELECTIONS262.000
81,923.00188,669106,746169,521CITY HALL GENERAL GOVERNMENT265.000
10,841.0011,0311903,177CORPORATE COUNCIL266.000
38,744.00109,51170,76796,214BUILDING INSPECTION & CODE ENFORCEMENT371.000

145,820.00283,151137,331218,843DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS441.000
47,020.00114,81367,79393,849CEMETERY567.000
35,177.0035,7986211,554PLANNING701.000
33,729.0097,80764,07882,209ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT728.000
17,595.0021,4053,81039,961INDUSTRIAL PARK729.000

(87,340.00)87,340BLIGHT REMOVAL732.000
15,510.0024,7219,21122,233COMMUNITY PROMOTION735.000
64,281.00102,73038,44975,287CITY POOL758.000
38,022.0091,11453,09281,756PARKS MAINTENANCE770.000
2,895.0030,00027,10526,669CAPITAL OUTLAY - CITY HALL901.265

(41,210.00)41,21097,064CAPTIAL OUTLAY - PUBLIC WORKS901.441
15,000.0015,000CAPITAL OUTLAY - CEMETERY901.567
1,450.0083,34281,89282,491DEBT SERVICE906.000

312,837.001,049,703736,8661,328,668TRANSFERS OUT966.000
75,000.0075,000CONTENGENCY (BUDGET INFO ONLY)999.000

950,650.002,811,2561,860,6062,706,644TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

459,564.00(362,985)96,579170,746NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 101

Fund: 151 CEMETERY TRUST FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUES

1,200.002,5001,3002,288CHARGES FOR SERVICES600
(434.00)2,4002,834775INTEREST & RENTS664

766.004,9004,1343,063TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

766.004,9004,1343,063NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 151

Fund: 202 MAJOR STREET
ESTIMATED REVENUES

425,000.00425,000FEDERAL GRANTS501
238,996.00590,442351,446579,239STATE GRANTS539
(14,015.00)8,20022,21512,405INTEREST & RENTS664

4,062.0013,5689,5068,045OTHER REVENUE672

654,043.001,037,210383,167599,689TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
3,762.007,0873,3253,697SIDEWALKS444.000

94,039.00131,97337,93440,628ROUTINE MAINTENANCE-STREETS463.000
8,417.008,7673501,091ROUTINE MAINT -BRIDGES473.000
5,897.005,897638TRAFFIC SERVICE MAINT474.000

15,457.0067,16551,70864,720WINTER MAINTENANCE478.000
2,826.004,2031,3772,206MDOT SURFACE MAINTENANCE480.487

(2,658.00)1,5604,218MDOT SWEEPING & FLUSHING480.488
1,869.002,219350105MDOT TREES & SHRUBS480.490

34.0034MDOT TRAFFIC SIGNALS480.494
683.005,3004,6173,371MDOT WINTER MAINTENANCE480.497

2,729.009,5296,8008,668ADMINISTRATION STREETS520.000
32,899.0040,0007,101CAPTIAL OUTLAY - SIDEWALKS901.444

373,821.00375,0001,17977,063STREET IMPROVEMENTS901.463
590,548.00592,2501,70211,994CAPITAL BRIDGE IMPROVEMENTS901.473
69,912.00145,12775,215142,374TRANSFERS OUT966.000

A

B

C

D



GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES SUMMARY
Calculations as of 03/31/2024

04/11/2024 02:42 PM
User: BOBBIE
DB: St Louis

Page: 2/3BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS

BUDGET
REMAINING

(OVER)

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/24

2022-23
ACTIVITY

DESCRIPTION

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION
AND
DEPARTMENT

Fund: 202 MAJOR STREET
APPROPRIATIONS

1,200,235.001,396,111195,876356,555TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

546,192.00(358,901)187,291243,134NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 202

Fund: 203 LOCAL STREET
ESTIMATED REVENUES

92,308.00228,368136,060224,050STATE GRANTS539
(12,944.00)9,80022,74414,296INTEREST & RENTS664
(1,517.00)1,51744,229OTHER REVENUE672
69,912.00145,12775,215142,374OTHER FINANCING SOURCES690

147,759.00383,295235,536424,949TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
39,097.0041,2002,1036,464SIDEWALKS444.000
78,088.00112,87534,787110,814ROUTINE MAINTENANCE-STREETS463.000
6,805.007,122317335TRAFFIC SERVICE MAINT474.000

12,892.0038,69425,80230,579WINTER MAINTENANCE478.000
2,994.009,7996,8058,809ADMINISTRATION STREETS520.000

(30,575.00)30,575CAPTIAL OUTLAY - SIDEWALKS901.444
374,215.00375,000785180,257STREET IMPROVEMENTS901.463

483,516.00584,690101,174337,258TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

335,757.00(201,395)134,36287,691NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 203

Fund: 205 PUBLIC SAFETY FUND
ESTIMATED REVENUES

120,752120,752114,729TAXES401
470.0016,06515,59515,949STATE GRANTS539
(28.00)558348INTEREST & RENTS664

(31,927.00)3,09035,01720,775OTHER REVENUE672
312,837.001,049,703736,866913,040OTHER FINANCING SOURCES690

(283.00)620903470FINES & FORFEITURES655

281,069.001,190,285909,2161,065,011TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
233,942.001,021,598787,656940,413POLICE301.000

1.00142,576142,575126,057FIRE336.000
25,000.0025,000CAPTIAL OUTLAY - POLICE901.301

238.001,1118731,115DEBT SERVICE906.000
65,000TRANSFERS OUT966.000

259,181.001,190,285931,1041,132,585TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

(21,888.00)(21,888)(67,574)NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 205

Fund: 248 DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
ESTIMATED REVENUES

6.0047,51347,50741,855TAXES401
(376.00)7,9298,3058,901INTEREST & RENTS664

(370.00)55,44255,81250,756TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
(7,101.00)15,80022,90116,256ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT728.000
1,706.001,922216464DDA - BUILDING 111 MILL728.111

(5,395.00)17,72223,11716,720TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

(5,025.00)37,72032,69534,036NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 248

Fund: 271 T.A.C. MEMORIAL LIBRARY
ESTIMATED REVENUES

210,099.00210,099208,809TAXES401
5,151.0010,4505,29910,361STATE GRANTS539

(24,528.00)10,00034,52827,423INTEREST & RENTS664
(10,031.00)16,84426,87521,884OTHER REVENUE672
(9,183.00)50,33559,51851,819FINES & FORFEITURES655

171,508.00297,728126,220320,296TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUES

APPROPRIATIONS
137,755.00297,960160,205230,322LIBRARY790.000

137,755.00297,960160,205230,322TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS

(33,753.00)(232)(33,985)89,974NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - FUND 271

E

F



GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES SUMMARY
Calculations as of 03/31/2024

04/11/2024 02:42 PM
User: BOBBIE
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Page: 3/3BUDGET REPORT FOR CITY OF ST. LOUIS

BUDGET
REMAINING

(OVER)

2023-24
AMENDED
BUDGET

2023-24
ACTIVITY

THRU 03/31/24

2022-23
ACTIVITY

DESCRIPTION

BUDGET CLASSIFICATION
AND
DEPARTMENT

3,025,942.006,298,0243,272,0824,780,084APPROPRIATIONS - ALL FUNDS
1,745,861.005,417,1313,671,2705,341,154ESTIMATED REVENUES - ALL FUNDS

1,280,081.00(880,893)399,188561,070NET OF REVENUES/APPROPRIATIONS - ALL FUNDS

Notes on Expenditure Overages:

A- Overage in City Manager Cost Center is due to the additional MERS contribution from Unfunded Pension
Liability Funding policy that uses 6/30/2023 audit results. Budget amendments will be made. This will
also effect the Police Fund as that contribution were between those two cost centers.

B- Overage in Blight is for the expenditures related to the Grant received for the purchase and demo of
4 houses. There will be an increase of revenue as well in that budget amendment.

C- Overage in Capital Outlay - Public Works is due to the finish work on the Salt Shed build that was
budgeted for in 22-23, hadn't anticipated it not being complete by year end. Budget amendment will be
needed for that.

D- MDOT Sweeping and Flushing overage is approved by MDOT. Likely amendment will be moving from other
MDOT classifications or increasing their anticipated reimbursement to the City.

E- Sidewalk work originally budgetted in Major Streets, moved work to Local Streets.

F- DDA will be recommending budget amendments. They are required to expend accumulated funds within a
certain timeframe, and its time but they were not aware of that at the time the budget was put
together.

Revenue Overages are primarily in Interest, original estimates were made prior to rates increases.



Payroll Recap 2023‐2024

Check Date Gross Pay Expenses
 Payroll 

Transfer 
Reg Hrs

 Leave

Hours 

Holiday

Hrs

OT

Hrs

2 X OT 

Hrs

Election 

Pay

Council/BOR

Meetings
SLPO

7/13/2023 $118,081.85 $31,602.52 $149,684.37 2,890.75      728.25         284.00 154.00 26.00 31.00 Holiday Pay, Comp Pay Out, Pay Raises
7/27/2023 $104,176.37 $33,170.98 $137,347.35 3,357.50      576.00         0.00 155.00 6.00 3.00 BOR, Regular Pay
8/10/2023 $119,829.68 $34,046.03 $153,875.71 3,405.25      910.50         0.00 110.25 7.00 542.50 Regular Pay, SLPO, Longevity Pay, Incentive Pays
8/24/2023 $101,045.99 $29,630.07 $130,676.06 3,331.00      278.00         0.00 255.25 0.00 Regular Pay, 
9/7/2023 $102,421.30 $32,733.17 $135,154.47 3,126.75      391.50         10.00 84.50 0.00 87.50 Holiday Pay(2 officers), SLPO(missed Calvin), Chad pay increase, 

9/21/2023 $100,197.25 $30,007.52 $130,204.77 2,819.25      288.50         268.00 134.00 7.00 Holiday Pay, Regular Pay, Adjustments/correction on Jon, Maria, Greg K.
10/5/2023 $101,594.44 $32,627.05 $134,221.49 3,262.25      214.04         0.00 81.75 0.00 27.00 Regular pay, adjustments for Jon R., Council pay

10/19/2023 $101,206.21 $30,141.32 $131,347.53 3,113.50      393.25         40.00 79.25 Regular Pay, Patrick H. Payout
11/2/2023 $94,659.16 $31,254.59 $125,913.75 3,124.25      292.50         0.00 43.50 0.00 Regular Pay

11/16/2023 $114,125.03 $31,839.67 $145,964.70 3,095.25      379.75         494.00 162.50 15.00 Holiday Payout Police, Electric Holiday(Veterans Day), Greg K. Term Pay
11/16/2023 $1,579.10 $243.21 $1,822.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 SPECIAL PAY‐Al S. missed payrate increase correction
11/30/2023 $97,167.62 $28,759.16 $125,926.78 2,244.50      283.50         624.00 127.00 58.00 60.00 Holiday Pay (Nov 15 and Thanksgiving/day after), Election Pay
12/14/2023 $103,452.92 $32,650.22 $136,103.14 3,027.25      506.50         86.00 Regular Pay, Dave G. reitrement payout
12/28/2023 $89,655.26 $27,039.56 $116,694.82 2,624.50      209.75         252.00 57.00 Regular Pay, Holiday Pay Christmas Eve)
1/11/2024 $96,860.71 $30,346.93 $127,207.64 1,813.25      404.00         781.00 93.50 12.00 33.00 Holiday Pay, Council/BOR pay
1/25/2024 $98,811.03 $28,911.07 $127,722.10 2,927.25      240.50         308.50 30.00 Regular Pay
2/8/2024 $90,755.69 $29,821.99 $120,577.68 2,812.25      399.50         109 2.00 13.5 Regular Pay, Election training 

2/22/2024 $89,848.80 $27,194.99 $117,043.79 2,884.50      219.00         7.00 88.75 0.00 2.00 Regular Pay, Kyle E. holiday hours
3/7/2024 $92,240.49 $30,296.32 $122,536.81 2,574.75      298.50         257.00 79.25 123.50 Regular Pay, Holiday Pay, Election

3/21/2024 $91,306.75 $28,010.40 $119,317.15 2,940.00      251.00         57.00 2.00 20.00 Regular Pay, BOR Pay
4/4/2024 $94,200.90 $30,774.74 $124,975.64 2,486.75      385.50         264.00 99.50 29.00 Regular Pay,  Holiday Pay (Good Friday), council pay

$0.00

‐                  ‐              

MERS UNFUNDED LIABILITY CONTRIBUTION (Legacy Payments)

7/31/2023 2,680.93$         
8/31/2023 2,745.72$         
9/30/2023 2,656.84$         

10/31/2023 2,744.06$         
11/30/2023 2,167.79$         
12/31/2023 252,745.72$      2745.72 regular + extra 250,000.00 added from Funding Policy 6/30/23 balances = 252745.72
1/31/2024 2,735.75$         
2/29/2024 2,788.91$         
3/31/2024 2,670.96$         
4/30/2024
5/31/2024
6/30/2024

273,936.68$     

Hours 

THIS IS THE AMOUNT NEEDED TO DEPOSIT TO P/R

































































�ehmann 

Managed Services Agreement Renewals 2024-25 

Prepared For: 

City of St Louls 

Kurt Giles 
300 N. Mill St, 
St. Louis, Ml 48880 

P: (989) 681-4377 
E: kgiles@stlouismi.com 

Managed IT Program 

Description 

Prepared by: 

Managed Solutions 

Aaron Darland 

P: (616) 957-5383 
E: aaron.darland@rehmann.com 

Quote #RTSQ088277 v1 

Date Issued: 

04.03.2024 

Expires: 

04.30.2024 

Recurring Qty Ext. Recurring 

The Proactive IT Environment Managed Program is designed to handle existing IT environment management. This program is beneficial for 
organizations that need assistance with keeping ahead of proactive maintenance in the organization's IT environment. 

The Rehmann NOC will manage all alerts and remediate the issues as needed, in addition to handling automate updates of OS system patches, 
firmware updates and third-party application updates. 

No additional remediation is needed from your organization for IT environment error resolution. 

Agreement Dates 04/01/24 - 03/31/25 

Site Management 

Management per site $55.00 1 $55.00 

Managed IT Program Toolsets 

Management per workstation $22.00 32 $704.00 

Management per server $126.00 8 $1,008.00 

Management per edge device $48.00 2 $96.00 

Management per network device $19.00 21 $399.00 

Management per network device (Wireless Controller) $19.00 1 $19.00 

SPAM Filtering 

Sophos Email Advanced $4.00 32 $128.00 

Support Desk Coverage 

Service Desk User Support 6 am - 6 pm, Monday - Friday, per user $52.50 32 $1,680.00 

Annual Reviews 

SAE Services per review $50.00 12 $600.00 

vCIO Services per year $165.00 2 $330.00 

Monthly Subtotal: $5,019.00 

Quote #RTSQ088277 v1 Page: 1 of 3 
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